30 April 2023 Sunday Race Result
1010th Race Starts At:18:00 Maiden/DHOW/Fillies
Prize 1.)120.000 ¢ 2.)48.000 ¢
Breeders Premium 1.)34.500 ¢ 2.)13.800 ¢
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire Dam  Weight
1 KOSAN NUR(6) 3yogrf KOSANEFE- NURGULUM 57 HAKYILDIZ
2 SANS MELODISI(10) 3yo ch f MUCIZEKAYA - BRSENKAYA 53 E.BOZDAG
3 PAMUKCU(8) 3yobf GURGOKCE- SUEDA KIZIM 53 SALTAY
4 KAYALARIN KRALICESI(5) 3yochf ALMAATA - DIAFFA (FR) 57 S.OZEN
5 PONGIKTAY(9) 3yochf BESLENEY - HASHATUN 57 MERGELIK
6 YESIL VADI(11) 3yogrf TAMERNOGLU- OZBEYZA 57 MKAYA
7 ASK RUZGARI(1) 3yo chf ENDEREFE- AYSIVAKEZ 53 ECIzZK
8 KADIFE KALE(4) 3yochf BESLENEY - MLAS 53 UKICI
9 KADERFIRTINASI(3) 3yogrf CANKARDESLER- ASILKAYA 57 AYILDIZ
KABAHAYDAR SULTANI(2) 3yobf SULTANDEFAUST (FR) - KABAHAYDARGIZELI 53 MAGCETIN
KUBEY(7) 3yo chf DEMIRDOVEN- KATTARA 53 D.BUDAK

Jockey
KAD. KAYA

C. KAY. OZASLAN
HAC. KAYA

C. KAY. OZASLAN
KAYAKAYA

SEL. KAYA

MEH. TOY

TEK. BIRICIK
FER. DEMR
RAM KAYA

HAL. KAYA

3.)24.000 ¢
3)6.900 ¢

Owner
S.AYDOGAN

SAYDOGAN
MALI KAYA
S AYDOGAN
MALI KAYA
VKARAKUS
SEN.SEN
TBIRICIK
BATAY
MALI KAYA

SEN.SEN

Trainer

1.06.09

1.06.15

1.07.01

1.07.17

1.07.28

1.07.35

1.07.50

1.07.90

1.08.48

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

istanbul Racecourse (9th Day)

57 kg, 1000 Turf

412000 ¢
4)3450 ¢

Time Win PSF St Margin Late Start RT

3,30 10 HalfLength
3,35 4  5Lengths
3,20 2 1lengths
3,35 5  HalfLength
540 6
4,15 11
20,75 7
20,85 3
9,15 8

1

9

Pick(6) 3,30 t, Seven Place(1,5,6,9/1,2,10/5,7/2,7/1,6/3,8,9/2,5,6,7,10) :117,86 t, 2.Pick six(2,10/5/2/6/3,9/6) :15.864,12 £, 2nd Pick five(5/2/6/3,9/6) :1.841,48 £, 2nd Pick Four(2/6/3,9/6) 444,16 t, 2nd
Pick Three(6/3,9/6) 70,65 £, Quinella(6/10) :14,85 t, Exacta(6/10) 24,00 b, Trifecta(6/10/8) 25,89 1, Place(10) 2,85 1, Place(6) 4,15 b, Place Quinella(6/10) :5,30 +, Place Quinella(6/8) :3,00 t, Place

Quinella(8/10) :5,20 £, 9th double(3,9/6) :13,00 ©



